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On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-4 v4. 
 

Revised:  12/15/17 

 

1. Field Trips 

 
a. MOTION to approve six RHS students and five staff members from the 

Transition program to attend an overnight field trip to Rocking Horse Ranch, 
Highland, NY on May 14 - 15, 2018.  Cost for students provided by student 
fundraising. Cost for staff paid from Special Services funds, not to exceed 
$700.00. 

 
b. MOTION to approve four RHS students and two staff members from the 

Transition program to attend a field trip to Medieval Times, Rutherford, NJ in 
December 2017. 

 
c. MOTION to approve field trips for Randolph High School on the following 

dates.  Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by 
students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship. 

 

 
DATE 

 
GRADE/ CHAPERONES 

 
TRIP 

# OF 
STUDENTS 

May 2018 
 

Grades 11 & 12 students, 
B. Bryan, J. Lade, K. 
Seanor & TBD 

Duke Farms 
Hillsborough, NJ 

50 

Mar/Apr/May 
2018 
 

Grades 9 – 12 students, 
M. Lichtenfeld & TBD 

CCM-tour and demo of 
recording studio 
Randolph, NJ 

50 

 

2. Professional Development 
 
a. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 

 
DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Anderson Doug RHS 

Mohegan Sun 
World Baseball 

Coaches' 
Convention 

1/18/18, 
1/19/18 & 
1/20/18 

$884.64 
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Kong Marlene RMS 

Northeast 
Conference on 
the Teaching of 

Foreign 
Languages 

2/10/18 $363.00 

Mongelli Kristin RHS 

Pennsylvania 
Institute for 
Instructional 

Coaching 

1/8/18, 
1/9/18 & 
1/10/18 

$400.00 

 
Revised:  12/15/17 
 

a. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 
 

DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Adickes Gina RHS 
Field Hockey 

Seminar 
2/8/18 & 
2/9/18 

$381.00 

Anderson Doug RHS 

Mohegan Sun 
World 

Baseball 
Coaches' 

Convention 

1/18/18, 
1/19/18 & 
1/20/18 

$884.64 

Black Nancy FB 

International 
Teachers of 
English to 

Speakers of 
Other 

Languages 
Conference 

3/27/18, 
3/28/18, 
3/29/18, 
3/30/18, 

3/31/18 & 
4/1/18 

$555.00 

Burke Katherine RHS 
Whippany 
Park High 

School Visit 
1/10/18 $51.50 

Coleman Steven RHS 

Picatinny 
Arsenal & 

Maker Bot Inc. 
3D imaging 

Training 

1/11/18 & 
1/12/18 

$206.00 
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Coppola Adriana RHS 

New Jersey 
Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
Annual 

Conference   

1/9/18 $190.61 

Cruz Yacqueline FB 

NJ Teachers 
of English to 
Speakers of 

Other 
Languages 
Conference 

5/30/18, 
5/31/18 & 

6/1/18 
$512.38 

Dingman Jessica RMS 

Pennsylvania 
Institute for 
Instructional 

Coaching 

1/8/18 &  
1/9/18 

$859.58 

Fano Jennifer CO 

NJ 
Association of 

School 
Administrators 

Techspo 

1/25/18 & 
1/26/18 

$578.00 

Flood Estela RHS 

Northeast 
Conference on 
the Teaching 

of Foreign 
Languages 

2/10/18 $278.50 

Gilligan Cara RMS 
Capstone 
Planning 
Meeting 

2/6/18 $103.00 

Grable Thomas RHS 

Eastern 
Athletic 
Trainers 

Association 
Conference 

1/5/18, 
1/6/18 & 
1/7/18 

$820.00 

Greco Suzanne RMS 

Pennsylvania 
Institute for 
Instructional 

Coaching 

1/8/18, 
1/9/18 & 
1/10/18 

$859.58 
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Gunness David RHS 

2018 
Northeast 

Conference on 
the Teaching 

of Foreign 
Languages 

2/10/18 $229.50 

Hoesly Brian RHS 

Co-Teaching 
Trip to 

Whippany 
Park High 

School 

1/10/18 $51.50 

Holda Margaret RHS 

New Jersey 
Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
(NJECC) 

1/9/18 $228.00 

Horwitz Benjamin RHS 

2018 New 
Jersey 

Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
Annual 

Conference 

1/9/18 $125.00 

Kong Marlene RMS 

Northeast 
Conference on 
the Teaching 

of Foreign 
Languages 

2/10/18 $363.00 

Lauria Carol RMS 

Understanding 
and Meeting 
The Needs of 
Transgender 
Students in 
Accordance 
with the NJ 
Law Against 

Discrimination 

1/8/18 $79.00 
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Lichtenfeld Michael RHS 

New Jersey 
Music 

Educator 
Association  
Conference 

2/22/18, 
2/23/18 & 
2/24/18 

$376.00 

Lopez Mary CG 

School 
Nurses:  
Enhance 
Effective 
Medical 

Emergency 
Response 
Teams at 

Each of your 
School Sites 

1/24/18 $470.02 

Lubrano Angelica RHS 

Northeast 
Conference on 
the Teaching 

of Foreign 
Languages: 
Unleashing 

the Power of 
Proficiency 

2/10/18 $278.50 

Mariani Jennifer FB 

New Jersey 
Conference 

for 
Kindergarten 

Teachers 

2/25/18, 
2/26/18 & 
2/27/18 

$746.14 

Marston Laureen RMS 

Northeast 
Conference on 
the Teaching 

of Foreign 
Languages 

2018 

2/10/18 $215.00 

Migueis Jennifer RHS 

Northeast 
Conference on 
the Teaching 

of Foreign 
Languages: 
Unleashing 

the Power of 
Proficiency 

2/10/18 $260.50 
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Misiunas Jonathan RHS 

New Jersey 
Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
Annual 

Conference   

1/11/18 $370.24 

Mongelli Kristin RHS 

Pennsylvania 
Institute for 
Instructional 

Coaching 

1/8/18, 
1/9/18 & 
1/10/18 

$400.00 

Moore Valarie RHS 

2018 New 
Jersey 

Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
(NJECC) 
Annual 

Technology 
Conference 

1/10/18 & 
1/11/18 

$530.73 

Munzial - 
Andrews 

Linda IR 

ASCD 
Empower 18: 

The 
Conference 

for Every 
Educator 

3/23/18, 
3/24/18, 

3/25/18 & 
3/26/18 

$2,335.50 

Olsen Jonathan CO 

New Jersey 
Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
Annual 

Conference 

1/9/18 $135.00 

O'Rourke Danielle IR 

Enhancing 
Students' 

Success in 
MATH By 

Developing a 
Growth 
Mindset 

1/8/18 $377.00 
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Pasqua Robert  RHS 

2018 New 
Jersey 

Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
Annual 

Conference 

1/9/18 $228.00 

Renken Maria RHS 

National 
Association of 

School 
Psychologists 

Annual 
Convention 

2018 

2/12/18, 
2/13/18, 
2/14/18, 
2/15/18, 

2/16/18 & 
2/17/18 

$1,498.50 

Rodriguez Diana IR 

ASCD 
Empower 18: 

The 
Conference 

for Every 
Educator 

3/23/18, 
3/24/18, 

3/25/18 & 
3/26/18 

$1,915.50 

Roman Blanca RHS 

Northeast 
Conference on 
the Teaching 

of Foreign 
Languages 

2/10/18 $288.02 

Scott Michael SH 

Transgender 
Training for 
Educators: 

Best Practices 

1/8/18 $79.00 

Soldivieri Danielle CO 

2018 
Mandatory 
District Test 
Coordinator 
and District 
Technology 
Coordinator 

Training 

2/28/18 $25.00 

Spray Roberta RHS 

Visit to 
Hanover Park 
Regional High 

School 

1/10/18 $51.50 
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Stephen Cullis RHS 

2018 New 
Jersey 

Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
Annual 

Conference 

1/9/18 $139.69 

Valle Jackeline RMS 

Northeast 
Conference on 
the Teaching 

of Foreign 
Languages 

2/10/18 $250.00 

Wasylyk Lena RHS 

New Jersey 
Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
Annual 

Conference   

1/9/18 $162.58 

 
Revised:  12/21/17 
 

b. MOTION to approve up to 16 RMS grade 8 teachers to attend an in-district  
Capstone Interdisciplinary Planning Workshop on February 6, 2018.  All costs to 
be paid through the RMS Humanities and STEM supervisor funds, not to exceed 
$1,648.00. 

 
c. MOTION to approve up to 16 RMS grade 8 and Special Education teachers on 

February 8, 2018 to attend an in-district Capstone Interdisciplinary Planning 
Workshop on February 9, 2018.  All costs to be paid through the RMS 
Humanities and STEM supervisor funds, not to exceed $1,648.00. 

 

d. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 
 

DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Crannell Duncan RHS 

Drones-How 
to Start a High 
School Drone 

Club 

1/18/18 $103.00 
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Fano Jennifer CO 

Learning and 
the Brain: The 

Science of 
Innovation  

2/14/18, 
2/15/18, 
2/16/18, 

2/17/18 & 
2/18/18 

$3,120.00 

Frio Maureen FB 

New Jersey 
Conference 

for 
Kindergarten 

Teachers 

2/25/18, 
2/26/18 & 
2/27/18 

$738.08 

Howe Richard RHS 

New Jersey 
Educational 
Computing 

Cooperative 
Annual 

Conference 

1/10/18 & 
1/11/18 

$579.53 

Maus Kristen RHS 

Co-Teaching 
Trip to 

Whippany 
Park High 

School 

1/10/18 $51.50 

Olsen Jonathan CO 
ASCD 

Empower 18 

3/23/18, 
3/24/18, 

3/25/18 & 
3/26/18 

$2,464.00 

Paredes-
Corbel 

Paula RHS 

Northeast 
Conference on 
the Teaching 

of Foreign 
Languages 

2/9/18 & 
2/10/18 

$645.00 

Soldivieri Danielle CO 

NJ 
Association of 

School 
Administrators 

Techspo 

1/25/18 & 
1/26/18 

$300.00 

Steinert Jennifer FB 

New Jersey 
Conference 

for 
Kindergarten 

Teachers 

2/25/18, 
2/26/18 & 
2/27/18 

$746.14 
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Townsend Sarah Townsend 
English AP 

Summit 
2/15/18 $103.00 

 
e. MOTION to approve the Security Supervisor to attend professional development 

on Information Systems and Management Supervision and Human Resources in 
the 2017-2018 school year.  All costs to be paid from the Security Supervisor’s 
budget, not to exceed $1,464.00. 

 
Revised:  12/15/17 
 

3. Special Education 
 
a. MOTION to approve Mountain Lakes Board of Education to provide itinerant 

hearing services for the following Randolph student for school year 
2017/2018:  

 
Student  Amount 
IT18-10  $4,576.00 
 

b. MOTION to approve the following school to provide in-home Occupational 
Therapy and Physical Therapy effective December 4, 2017 – June 30, 2018 to 
Randolph Student SE18-74 Grade 2.  

 
P.G. Chambers School 

 
c. MOTION to approve the placement of Randolph Student SE18-75 Grade 9 in 

the special education program at Holmstead School effective December 4, 
2017 – December 22, 2017, and BE IT FUTHER MOVED, that a contract be 
entered into with Holmstead School at the tuition rate of $296.13 per diem. 

  

4. Miscellaneous 
 

a. MOTION to approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports 
dated, November 24, 2017 and December 1, 8, and 15, 2017. 

 
b. MOTION to approve the following student teacher/practicum/internship 

placement(s) for the 2017-2018 school year pending criminal background 
clearance as follows: 

 
Name:                                 Jennifer Karros 
University:                           Fairleigh Dickinson University 
Experience:                         Student Teaching 

 Schools/Grade:                   Randolph High School/10th and 12th ELA
 Cooperating Teacher:         Ms. Brienne Valvano 

Dates of Assignment:         January - May 2018 
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Revised:  12/15/17 

 
Name:                                 Sabrina Ahmed 
University:                           Eastwick College 
Experience:                         Occupational Therapy Assistant Internship 
School/Grade:                     Center Grove Elementary/Pre-K—5th 
Cooperating Teacher:         Ms. Helen Ogoff 
Dates of Assignment:          January-March 2018 

 
Name:                                 Gianne Cruz 
University:                           Eastwick College 
Experience:                         Occupational Therapy Assistant Internship 
School/Grade:                     Center Grove Elementary/Pre-K—5th 
Cooperating Therapist:        Ms. Shannon Kastner 
Dates of Assignment:          January-March 2018 

 
Name:                                  Jacquelyn Tasker 
University:                            Rutgers University                
Experience:                          Library Media Specialist Internship 
School/Grade:                      Randolph High School/9-12 
Cooperating Staff:    Stephen Cullis 
Dates of Assignment:           January-June 2018 

 
c. MOTION to rescind the November 21, 2017 3i motion: 

 
Name:                 Sandra Meyer 
University:                       Kean University 
Experience:                      Practicum-Art 
School/Grade:                   Randolph Middle School/6-8 
Cooperating Teacher: Stacy Wess 
Dates of Assignment: January - May 2018 
 

d. MOTION to approve the Raritan Valley Community College Cooperating 
Fieldwork/Internship Site Agreement with Randolph Township Schools. 
 


