On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-4 v4.

Revised: 12/15/17

- 1. Field Trips
 - a. MOTION to approve six RHS students and five staff members from the Transition program to attend an overnight field trip to Rocking Horse Ranch, Highland, NY on May 14 - 15, 2018. Cost for students provided by student fundraising. Cost for staff paid from Special Services funds, not to exceed \$700.00.
 - b. **MOTION** to approve four RHS students and two staff members from the Transition program to attend a field trip to Medieval Times, Rutherford, NJ in December 2017.
 - c. **MOTION** to approve field trips for Randolph High School on the following dates. Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

			# OF
DATE	GRADE/ CHAPERONES	TRIP	STUDENTS
May 2018	Grades 11 & 12 students, B. Bryan, J. Lade, K. Seanor & TBD	Duke Farms Hillsborough, NJ	50
Mar/Apr/May 2018	Grades 9 – 12 students, M. Lichtenfeld & TBD	CCM-tour and demo of recording studio Randolph, NJ	50

2. Professional Development

a. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Anderson	Doug	RHS	Mohegan Sun World Baseball Coaches' Convention	1/18/18, 1/19/18 & 1/20/18	\$884.64

Kong	Marlene	RMS	Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages	2/10/18	\$363.00
Mongelli	Kristin	RHS	Pennsylvania Institute for Instructional Coaching	1/8/18, 1/9/18 & 1/10/18	\$400.00

Revised: 12/15/17

a. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities:

FONDING						
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST	
Adickes	Gina	RHS	Field Hockey Seminar	2/8/18 & 2/9/18	\$381.00	
Anderson	Doug	RHS	Mohegan Sun World Baseball Coaches' Convention	1/18/18, 1/19/18 & 1/20/18	\$884.64	
Black	Nancy	FB	International Teachers of English to Speakers of Other Languages Conference	3/27/18, 3/28/18, 3/29/18, 3/30/18, 3/31/18 & 4/1/18	\$555.00	
Burke	Katherine	RHS	Whippany Park High School Visit	1/10/18	\$51.50	
Coleman	Steven	RHS	Picatinny Arsenal & Maker Bot Inc. 3D imaging Training	1/11/18 & 1/12/18	\$206.00	

DISTRICT FUNDING

Coppola	Adriana	RHS	New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative Annual Conference	1/9/18	\$190.61
Cruz	Yacqueline	FB	NJ Teachers of English to Speakers of Other Languages Conference	5/30/18, 5/31/18 & 6/1/18	\$512.38
Dingman	Jessica	RMS	Pennsylvania Institute for Instructional Coaching	1/8/18 & 1/9/18	\$859.58
Fano	Jennifer	СО	NJ Association of School Administrators Techspo	1/25/18 & 1/26/18	\$578.00
Flood	Estela	RHS	Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages	2/10/18	\$278.50
Gilligan	Cara	RMS	Capstone Planning Meeting	2/6/18	\$103.00
Grable	Thomas	RHS	Eastern Athletic Trainers Association Conference	1/5/18, 1/6/18 & 1/7/18	\$820.00
Greco	Suzanne	RMS	Pennsylvania Institute for Instructional Coaching	1/8/18, 1/9/18 & 1/10/18	\$859.58

Gunness	David	RHS	2018 Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages	2/10/18	\$229.50
Hoesly	Brian	RHS	Co-Teaching Trip to Whippany Park High School	1/10/18	\$51.50
Holda	Margaret	RHS	New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative (NJECC)	1/9/18	\$228.00
Horwitz	Benjamin	RHS	2018 New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative Annual Conference	1/9/18	\$125.00
Kong	Marlene	RMS	Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages	2/10/18	\$363. <i>00</i>
Lauria	Carol	RMS	Understanding and Meeting The Needs of Transgender Students in Accordance with the NJ Law Against Discrimination	1/8/18	\$79.00

Lichtenfeld	Michael	RHS	New Jersey Music Educator Association Conference	2/22/18, 2/23/18 & 2/24/18	\$376.00
Lopez	Mary	CG	School Nurses: Enhance Effective Medical Emergency Response Teams at Each of your School Sites	1/24/18	\$470.02
Lubrano	Angelica	RHS	Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages: Unleashing the Power of Proficiency	2/10/18	\$278.50
Mariani	Jennifer	FB	New Jersey Conference for Kindergarten Teachers	2/25/18, 2/26/18 & 2/27/18	\$746.14
Marston	Laureen	RMS	Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages 2018	2/10/18	\$215.00
Migueis	Jennifer	RHS	Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages: Unleashing the Power of Proficiency	2/10/18	\$260.50

P	-				
Misiunas	Jonathan	RHS	New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative Annual Conference	1/11/18	\$370.24
Mongelli	Kristin	RHS	Pennsylvania Institute for Instructional Coaching	1/8/18, 1/9/18 & 1/10/18	\$400.00
Moore	Valarie	RHS	2018 New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative (NJECC) Annual Technology Conference	1/10/18 & 1/11/18	\$530.73
Munzial - Andrews	Linda	IR	ASCD Empower 18: The Conference for Every Educator	3/23/18, 3/24/18, 3/25/18 & 3/26/18	\$2,335.50
Olsen	Jonathan	СО	New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative Annual Conference	1/9/18	\$135.00
O'Rourke	Danielle	IR	Enhancing Students' Success in MATH By Developing a Growth Mindset	1/8/18	\$377.00

Pasqua	Robert	RHS	2018 New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative Annual Conference	1/9/18	\$228.00
Renken	Maria	RHS	National Association of School Psychologists Annual Convention 2018	2/12/18, 2/13/18, 2/14/18, 2/15/18, 2/16/18 & 2/17/18	\$1,498.50
Rodriguez	Diana	IR	ASCD Empower 18: The Conference for Every Educator	3/23/18, 3/24/18, 3/25/18 & 3/26/18	\$1,915.50
Roman	Blanca	RHS	Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages	2/10/18	\$288.02
Scott	Michael	SH	Transgender Training for Educators: Best Practices	1/8/18	\$79.00
Soldivieri	Danielle	СО	2018 Mandatory District Test Coordinator and District Technology Coordinator Training	2/28/18	\$25.00
Spray	Roberta	RHS	Visit to Hanover Park Regional High School	1/10/18	\$51.50

Stephen	Cullis	RHS	2018 New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative Annual Conference	1/9/18	\$139.69
Valle	Jackeline	RMS	Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages	2/10/18	\$250.00
Wasylyk	Lena	RHS	New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative Annual Conference	1/9/18	\$162.58

Revised: 12/21/17

- b. **MOTION** to approve up to 16 RMS grade 8 teachers to attend an in-district Capstone Interdisciplinary Planning Workshop on February 6, 2018. All costs to be paid through the RMS Humanities and STEM supervisor funds, not to exceed \$1,648.00.
- c. **MOTION** to approve up to 16 RMS grade 8 and Special Education teachers on February 8, 2018 to attend an in-district Capstone Interdisciplinary Planning Workshop on February 9, 2018. All costs to be paid through the RMS Humanities and STEM supervisor funds, not to exceed \$1,648.00.
- d. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Crannell	Duncan	RHS	Drones-How to Start a High School Drone Club	1/18/18	\$103.00

DISTRICT FUNDING

Fano	Jennifer	со	Learning and the Brain: The Science of Innovation	2/14/18, 2/15/18, 2/16/18, 2/17/18 & 2/18/18	\$3,120.00
Frio	Maureen	FB	New Jersey Conference for Kindergarten Teachers	2/25/18, 2/26/18 & 2/27/18	\$738.08
Howe	Richard	RHS	New Jersey Educational Computing Cooperative Annual Conference	1/10/18 & 1/11/18	\$579.53
Maus	Kristen	RHS	Co-Teaching Trip to Whippany Park High School	1/10/18	\$51.50
Olsen	Jonathan	СО	ASCD Empower 18	3/23/18, 3/24/18, 3/25/18 & 3/26/18	\$2,464.00
Paredes- Corbel	Paula	RHS	Northeast Conference on the Teaching of Foreign Languages	2/9/18 & 2/10/18	\$645.00
Soldivieri	Danielle	СО	NJ Association of School Administrators Techspo	1/25/18 & 1/26/18	\$300.00
Steinert	Jennifer	FB	New Jersey Conference for Kindergarten Teachers	2/25/18, 2/26/18 & 2/27/18	\$746.14

Townsend Sara	n Townsend	English AP Summit	2/15/18	\$103.00
---------------	------------	----------------------	---------	----------

e. **MOTION** to approve the Security Supervisor to attend professional development on Information Systems and Management Supervision and Human Resources in the 2017-2018 school year. All costs to be paid from the Security Supervisor's budget, not to exceed \$1,464.00.

Revised: 12/15/17

- 3. Special Education
 - a. **MOTION** to approve Mountain Lakes Board of Education to provide itinerant hearing services for the following Randolph student for school year 2017/2018:

<u>Student</u>	<u>Amount</u>	
IT18-10	\$4,576.00	

b. MOTION to approve the following school to provide in-home Occupational Therapy and Physical Therapy effective December 4, 2017 – June 30, 2018 to Randolph Student <u>SE18-74 Grade 2</u>.

P.G. Chambers School

- c. **MOTION** to approve the placement of Randolph Student <u>SE18-75 Grade 9</u> in the special education program at Holmstead School effective December 4, 2017 December 22, 2017, and BE IT FUTHER MOVED, that a contract be entered into with Holmstead School at the tuition rate of \$296.13 per diem.
- 4. Miscellaneous
 - a. **MOTION to** approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports dated, November 24, 2017 and December 1, 8, and 15, 2017.
 - b. **MOTION** to approve the following student teacher/practicum/internship placement(s) for the 2017-2018 school year pending criminal background clearance as follows:

Name:	Jennifer Karros
University:	Fairleigh Dickinson University
Experience:	Student Teaching
Schools/Grade:	Randolph High School/10 th and 12 th ELA
Cooperating Teacher:	Ms. Brienne Valvano
Dates of Assignment:	January - May 2018

Revised: 12/15/17

Name:	Sabrina Ahmed
University:	Eastwick College
Experience:	Occupational Therapy Assistant Internship
School/Grade:	Center Grove Elementary/Pre-K—5th
Cooperating Teacher:	Ms. Helen Ogoff
Dates of Assignment:	January-March 2018
Experience: School/Grade: Cooperating Teacher:	Occupational Therapy Assistant Internsh Center Grove Elementary/Pre-K—5th Ms. Helen Ogoff

Name: University: Experience: School/Grade: Cooperating Therapist: Dates of Assignment: Gianne Cruz Eastwick College Occupational Therapy Assistant Internship Center Grove Elementary/Pre-K—5th Ms. Shannon Kastner January-March 2018

Name: University: Experience: School/Grade: Cooperating Staff: Dates of Assignment: Jacquelyn Tasker Rutgers University Library Media Specialist Internship Randolph High School/9-12 Stephen Cullis January-June 2018

c. MOTION to rescind the November 21, 2017 3i motion:

Name:	Sandra Meyer
University:	Kean University
Experience:	Practicum-Art
School/Grade:	Randolph Middle School/6-8
Cooperating Teacher:	Stacy Wess
Dates of Assignment:	January - May 2018

d. **MOTION** to approve the Raritan Valley Community College Cooperating Fieldwork/Internship Site Agreement with Randolph Township Schools.